DOCTORSMANAGEMENT[®] Leave the business of medicine to us

COMPLIANCE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2018

www.doctors-management.com

AUDITING SERVICES

Evaluation & Management and Physical & Occupational Therapy Services Audits - **\$30.00** per encounter.

- If minor procedures are included as part of the E/M encounter, add **\$5.00** per procedure.
- If Labs or Diagnostics are included as part of the E/M encounter, add \$3.00 per Lab or Diagnostic.

Office-based procedures performed with no E/M - \$30.00 per encounter

Surgery and Procedure Audits to include most specialties including but not limited to General Surgery, MOHS, Anesthesia, ENT, Orthopedic, Cardiology, Urology, Ophthalmology, Gastroenterology - **\$40.00** per surgery regardless of the number of lines (procedures)

Surgery Audits to include Interventional Surgery (Radiology, Cardiology & Vascular), Spine & Brain Surgery - **\$55.00** per surgery regardless of the number of lines (procedures)

Risk Adjustment and Hierarchical Condition Category (HCC) Review - \$30.00 per encounter

Medical Necessity Review by Physician - \$60.00 per encounter

CODING SERVICES

Evaluation and Management Encounter - **\$12.00** per encounter

- If minor procedures are included as part of the E/M encounter, add **\$3.00** per procedure.
- If Labs or Diagnostics are included as part of the E/M encounter, add \$3.00 per Lab or Diagnostic.
- If Behavioral Health Services are included as part of the E/M encounter, add \$3.00 per encounter.

Behavioral Health Services other than E&M Encounter - **\$12.00** per encounter

Durable Medical Equipment - \$3.00 per encounter

Office-based procedures performed with no E/M - \$12.00 per encounter

Surgery and Procedural Coding to include most specialties including, but not limited to General Surgery, MOHS, Anesthesia, ENT, Orthopedic, Cardiology, Urology, Ophthalmology, Gastroenterology - **\$20.00** per surgery regardless number of lines (procedures)

Surgery Coding to include Interventional Surgery (Radiology, Cardiology & Vascular), Trauma, Transplant, and/or Spine & Brain Surgery - **\$30.00** per surgery regardless of the number of lines (procedures)

DIAGNOSIS-RELATED GROUP (DRG)

Extensive Audit

- DRG 1-3 days per stay
 - o 1 250 charts: **\$130.00** per chart
 - o 250 500 charts: **\$117.00** per chart
 - o 500 or more charts: **\$111.00** per chart
- DRG 4-10 days per day
 - o 1 250 charts: **\$150.00** per chart
 - o 250 500 charts: \$137.00 per chart
 - 500 or more charts: **\$130.00** per chart
- DRG 11 days or more
 - o 1 250 charts: \$163.00 per chart
 - o 250 500 charts: **\$156.00** per chart
 - 500 or more charts: **\$150.00** per chart

Basic Audit

- DRG 1-3 days per stay
 - o 1 250 charts: **\$65.00** per chart
 - o 250 500 charts: **\$63.00** per chart
 - 500 or more charts: **\$59.00** per chart
- DRG 4-10 days per stay
 - o 1 250 charts: **\$72.00** per chart
 - o 250 500 charts: **\$68.00** per chart
 - o 500 or more charts: **\$65.00** per chart
- DRG 11 days or more
 - 1 250 charts: **\$78.00** per chart
 - o 250 500 charts: **\$76.00** per chart
 - o 500 or more charts: **\$72.00** per chart

Coding

- Acute hospital stay **\$52.00** per discharge
- Long-term stay \$65.00 per discharge

• Professional Hourly DRG Coding – DM Senior per-hour rate

DOCTORSMANAGEMENT

EDUCATION SERVICES

On-site Education Sessions: On-site education sessions may be booked anytime during the course of the work for the Client. These fees will be billed at the professional daily rates listed below plus travel (travel estimates available upon request). A workday begins at 8:00 a.m. and ends at 6:00 p.m. (Accommodations for earlier start or later stop times will be made for those providers who request it):

- DM Partner Daily Rate: **\$2,400.00**
- Senior Compliance Consultant Daily Rate: \$1,75.00
- Compliance Consultant Daily Rate: \$1,250.00

Remote Education Sessions: DM will provide individual provider remote education and training billed at a minimum of one-hour blocks at DM Professional Rates. Sessions requiring additional time extending beyond one (1) hour may be rescheduled or billed in 15-minute blocks according to the DM Professional Rates.

DM Professional Rates:

- DM Physician: \$350.00 per hour
- DM Partner: \$275.00 per hour
- DM Senior Compliance Consultant: **\$200.00** per hour
- DM Compliance Consultant: \$125.00 per hour

OTHER FEES & VOLUME DISCOUNTS

Volume Discounts will apply to Audit Services and Coding Services (above) once the threshold breakdown is met.

- Encounters 1,001 2,000 will receive a 5% discount
- Encounters 2,001 3,000 will receive a 10% discount
- Encounters 3,001 and over will receive a 15% discount

Report of Findings - \$150.00 per provider report

One Time EMR Access Fee - \$500.00

Expedited Fee - An additional **\$5.00** per encounter will be added for any encounter needed prior to 20 business days.